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9TH - 12TH GRADES

FALL 2023

K - 5TH GRADES
Children's Faith Formation will begin on

Sunday, September 10. All children are

welcome to participate. We will gather

every Sunday (see calendar) from 9:30 -

10:00 am in the Youth Room located on the

lower level. 

6TH - 8TH GRADES
All Middle School youth are invited to

participate in Confirmation. This year,

Confirmation will begin on Wednesday,

October 4 at 6:00 pm (see calendar) with

caregivers attending the first session. We

will gather every Wednesday from 6 - 7 pm

in the Fireside Room.

All High School youth are welcome to

participate in High School Youth Group. The

High School Youth Group meets once a

month on Sunday evenings (see calendar).

We will begin in the month of October.

CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND FAMILY
FAITH FORMATION

Greetings Families of Children & Youth 

of Valley of Peace, 

Thank you for your prayers and patience as we enter

into this time of transition. We are in the discernment

process for hiring a new Director of Children, Youth, and

Family Faith Formation and will keep all of you informed

before we begin the search process. 

In the meantime, please know that Valley of Peace will

begin programming on Rally Sunday, September 10.

Please take time to read information about each grade

level and what to expect this fall. 

All children and youth that participate in programming

need to complete a medical release form. Please go to

the Valley of Peace Website to complete the health form

online.

Please reach out if you have any questions as we begin

this program year. I look forward to seeing you on Rally

Sunday!

Pastor Ashley

aosborn@valleyofpeace.org

BIRTH - AGE 5
Programming TBD for Fall 2023



CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND
FAMILY CALENDAR

FOR ALL AGES & PROGRAMS
FALL 2023

SEPTEMBER 2023
Sunday, September 10 Rally Sunday 9:30 am Children's Faith Formation in Youth Room

Outdoor Worship

Activities for all ages after Worship

Sunday, September 17 Children's Faith Formation 9:30 am in Youth Room

Sunday, September 24 Children's Faith Formation 9:30 am in Youth Room

Sunday, October 1 Children's Faith Formation 9:30 am in Youth Room

Wednesday, October 4 Confirmation Welcome Night 6:00 pm in Fireside Room

Sunday, October 8 Children's Faith Formation 9:30 am in Youth Room

Wednesday, October 11 Confirmation 6:00 pm in Fireside Room

Sunday, October 15 Children's Faith Formation 9:30 am in Youth Room

Sunday, October 15 High School Youth Group Time & Location TBD

Wednesday, October 18 No Confirmation

Sunday, October 22 No Children's Faith Formation

Wednesday, October 25 Confirmation 6:00 pm in Fireside Room

Wednesday, October 25 Confirmation Rehearsal 7:00 pm in Fireside Room for 9th Grade Confirmands

Sunday, October 29 Children's Faith Formation 9:30 am in Youth Room

Sunday, October 29 Confirmation Sunday 10:15 am Worship

OCTOBER 2023



NOVEMBER 2023
Wednesday, November 1 Confirmation 6:00 pm in Fireside Room

Sunday, November 5 Children's Faith Formation 9:30 am in Youth Room

Wednesday, November 8 Confirmation 6:00 pm in Fireside Room

Sunday, November 12 Children's Faith Formation 9:30 am in Youth Room

Wednesday, November 15 Confirmation 6:00 pm in Youth Room

Sunday, November 19 Children's Faith Formation 9:30 am in Youth Room

Wednesday, November 22 No Confirmation

Sunday, November 26 No Children's Faith Formation

Wednesday, November 29 Confirmation 6:00 pm in Fireside Room

9:30 am in Youth Room

6:00 pm in Fireside Room

9:30 am in Youth Room

10:15 am Worship

6:00 pm in Fireside Room

9:30 am in Youth Room

Time & Location TBD

Sunday, December 3 Children's Faith Formation

Wednesday, December 6 Confirmation Welcome Night

Sunday, December 10 Children's Faith Formation

Sunday, December 10 Children's Christmas Program

Wednesday, December 13 Confirmation

Sunday, December 17 Children's Faith Formation

Sunday, December 17 High School Youth Group

Wednesday, December 20 No Confirmation until January 10

Sunday, December 24 No Children's Faith Formation until January 7

DECEMBER 2023

You can also find this information on the 
Valley of Peace calendar at www.valleyofpeace.org 

Please contact Pastor Ashley for any questions
aosborn@valleyofpeace.org


